GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFHOME AFFAIRS
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO21.04.2010
ANSWERED ON

URDU TEACHERS IN NDMC SCHOOLS .
2843 Shri Ali Anwar Ansari

Will the Minister of COALHOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-

(a) the number of sanctioned posts of urdu teachers (Primary Teachers and TGTs) separately in general category in NDMC schools;

(b) the number of teachers working on regular basis;

(c) whether it is a fact that vacant posts in general category are not being filled through promotion of eligible Urdu teachers working as primary teachers;

(d) if so, the reasons therefor and details of promotions to the post of TGT (Urdu) during the last 3 years;

(e) whether there is any proposal to fill vacant posts of TGT (Urdu) in general category by promotion on regular basis; and

(f) if so, by when?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(8)& (b):The number of sanctioned posts of Urdu Teachers (Primary Teachers and TGTs) and the number of Teachers working against these posts on regular basis are as under:-
Name of the postSanctionedWorking on regular basis Assistant Teacher4631 TGT165

(c) to (f):The New Delhi Municipal Council has informed that since certain amendments made in the Recruitment Regulations of various categories of Teachers, including TGTs, were adopted by the New Delhi Municipal Council in the year 2008, no promotion has been made to the post of TGT (Urdu) during the last three years. The promotion on the basis of the amended Recruitment Regulations is incumbent upon seniority, eligibility, etc.

